ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

P.O. Alipurduar Court: Dist. Alipurduar: (W. B.): Pin – 736122

Jayanta Chakraborty
Controller of Examinations
(Officiating)
Alipurduar University



Mobile: 09474844297

Alipurduar - 736 122 West Bengal India

E-mail: controller@alipuduaruniversity.ac.in

Date: 30.04.2025

Ref. No: APDU/CE-01/NOTICE/009/2025

P.G. NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the results of **P.G. 1st Semester Examination**, 2024 will be published on 2nd May, 2025. The results will be available at www.apduexams.in on 02/05/2025 (Friday) from afternoon onwards for students. The students may download the provisional result sheets from the above-mentioned website by inserting their Roll Number/Registration Number. Hard copy of the Original Marksheet will be distributed from the Office of the Controller later.

The hardcopies of the Marksheets will not be issued to those candidates who failed to submit their ABC/APAAR ID.

The students, if desired, may apply online by clicking the option "Apply for PPR" (Theoretical Paper's only) in the portal www.apduexams.in for post-publication-reassessment (PPR) of P.G. 1st Semester Examination, 2024 on payment of fees of Rs. 150/- for each paper for PPR from 05/05/2025, evening to 10/05/2025, 5:00 PM. The students can apply for Post Publication Reassessment (PPR) not more than 50% (Only two paper's) of their theoretical paper's.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations (Officiating)

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University for his kind information.
- 2. The Registrar (Officiating), Alipurduar University for his kind information.
- 3. The Account Officer, Alipurduar University for his kind information.
- 4. The Assistant Controller of Examinations (Officiating) for his kind information and necessary action, Alipurduar University.
- 5. The Secretary of the P.G. Board of Studies, Alipurduar University, for kind information.
- 6. The Heads/Coordinators of all academic Departments, Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 7. Guard file.